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96. Eesti meistrivõistlused 
27.-28.07.2013, Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

 
27.07. 

M 100m 
Finaal 
1 233 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 10,79 -0.1 
2 259 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 10,84 -0.1 
3 246 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 10,86 -0.1 
4 169 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 10,87 -0.1 
5 284 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,88 -0.1 
6 193 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 10,96 -0.1 
7 208 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,14 -0.1 
8 176 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,18 -0.1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 259 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 10,73 +1.1 Q 1. j. 
2 233 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 10,80 +1.4 Q 2. j. 
3 246 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 10,88 +1.1 Q 1. j. 
3 284 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,88 +1.4 Q 2. j. 
5 169 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 10,90 +1.4 q 2. j. 
6 193 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 10,98 +1.1 q 1. j. 
7 176 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,09 +1.1 q 1. j. 
8 208 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,18 +1.4 q 2. j. 
9 247 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,32 +1.4 2. j. 
10 184 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK 11,35 +1.1 1. j. 
11 317 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 11,46 +1.1 1. j. 
12 318 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 11,47 +1.1 1. j. 
13 280 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,63 +1.4 2. j. 
 
M 400m 
1 262 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 46,23 2. j. 
2 293 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 46,53 2. j. 
3 265 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 48,29 2. j. 
4 292 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,43 2. j. 
5 228 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 49,53 2. j. 
6 194 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 50,03 1. j. 
7 190 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 50,81 1. j. 
8 285 Andres KIIK 07.08.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 51,49 1. j. 
9 321 Jüri JÄRV 16.06.1974 Nõmme KJK 51,71 1. j. 
10 294 Peeter LÄÄNE 29.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,30 1. j. 
11 322 Mikk TALPSEPP 02.07.1984 Nõmme KJK 53,70 1. j. 
 176 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 DNF 2. j. 
 
M 1500m 
1 289 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.54,37 
2 325 Reio RIDALAAN 05.11.1988 Individuaalvõistleja 4.00,53 
3 249 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 4.01,57 
4 301 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.04,15 
5 312 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 4.04,63 
6 214 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.06,03 
7 229 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.06,67 
8 315 Martin TAMM 14.03.1992 Rapla JK 4.10,64 
9 215 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.11,85 
10 304 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.13,11 
11 239 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK 4.14,78 
12 311 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 4.15,12 
13 240 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 4.16,21 
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M 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 255 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,96 +0.0 
2 227 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,57 +0.0 
3 206 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,73 +0.0 
4 152 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 14,87 +0.0 
5 191 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 15,21 +0.0 
6 166 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 15,26 +0.0 
7 177 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 15,44 +0.0 
 316 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK DNF +0.0 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 255 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,89 +1.6 Q 3. j. 
2 152 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 14,49 +1.9 Q 2. j. 
3 206 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,51 +0.4 Q 1. j. 
4 227 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,52 +0.4 q 1. j. 
5 316 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 14,87 +1.9 q 2. j. 
6 191 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 15,07 +1.6 q 3. j. 
7 166 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 15,13 +1.6 q 3. j. 
8 177 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 15,24 +1.9 q 2. j. 
9 167 Madis UPAN 19.10.1989 Audentese SK 15,48 +1.9 2. j. 
10 287 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,50 +0.4 1. j. 
11 323 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 15,65 +0.4 1. j. 
12 283 Kristjan VIDER 28.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,79 +1.9 2. j. 
13 286 Marti SOOSAAR 03.12.1977 Tartu Ü. ASK 16,90 +0.4 1. j. 
 184 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 EMÜ SK DNF 3. j. 
 281 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF +0.4 1. j. 
 328 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 13,72 +1.6 3. j. 
 329 Pascal BEHRENBRUCH 19.01.1985 GER 14,35 +1.6 3. j. 
 
M 3000m takistusjooks 
1 237 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK 9.02,99 
2 250 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 9.15,61 
3 189 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 9.36,84 
4 258 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 9.40,94 
5 241 Jaanus KALLASTE 17.06.1986 Stamina SK 9.56,87 
6 196 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 10.06,41 
7 202 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 11.21,77 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1 305 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.16 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 2.22 
 O O XO XO XO XX- X 
2 306 Tanel REISMANN 25.02.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.10 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 XO O O XXX 
3 221 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 2.10 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 O XO XO XXX 
4 309 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 O XO O XXX 
 333 Edgar RIVERA 13.02.1991 MEX 2.16 
 2.10 2.13 2.16 2.19 
 O - O XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 182 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 15.76 
 15.76 15.34 X X X X 
 +1.6 -0.4 +0.2 +0.9 +0.6 +0.1 
2 257 Lauri LEIS 07.10.1978 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.17 
 14.81 15.15 14.88 15.17 X 15.04 
 +0.7 +0.3 +0.1 +0.2 +0.6 +0.7 
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3 212 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 15.16 
 15.03 14.91 X X 14.92 15.16 
 +0.4 -0.4 +0.1 +1.3 +0.6 +1.1 
4 170 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 14.47 
 14.18 13.90 14.45 14.47 13.65 14.17 
 +1.7 +0.7 +0.4 +0.7 +0.7 +0.0 
5 251 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14.14 
 13.75 X 13.35 13.89 13.79 14.14 
 +0.3 +0.0 +2.0 +0.7 +0.8 +0.1 
6 207 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.79 
 X X X 13.23 13.79 13.66 
 +1.4 -0.1 +0.2 -0.1 +1.2 +0.0 
7 219 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 13.61 
 X X X X 13.24 X 13.61 
 +0.8 +0.2 +0.0 +0.8 +0.2 +0.3 +0.0 
 153 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Rocca al Mare KSK NM 
 X X X - - - 
 +0.3 +2.0 +1.0 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 268 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 19.15 
 X X 16.92 18.75 19.15 X 
2 295 Raigo TOOMPUU 17.07.1981 Tartu Ü. ASK 18.98 
 18.63 18.58 18.80 18.98 18.75 X 
3 278 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.93 
 16.31 16.64 16.55 16.93 16.84 X 
4 254 Aigar TILLMANN 14.01.1985 Tartu SS Kalev 16.53 
 X 16.37 X 16.44 16.53 16.30 
5 230 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 SK Altius 16.43 
 X X 15.18 15.21 15.34 16.43 
6 174 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 15.83 
 15.21 15.02 X 14.93 15.34 15.83 
7 186 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 15.58 
 X 14.50 15.14 X 14.95 15.58 
8 172 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 15.37 
 X 15.37 X X X X 
9 222 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 14.33 
 13.76 14.33 X 
10 164 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 13.17 
 13.17 13.01 X 
11 181 Päärn BRAUER 21.11.1982 SK Leksi 44 12.91 
 12.91 X 12.89 
 223 Rivo TAMM 30.12.1980 KJK Kose 2000 NM 
 X X X 
 328 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 14.57 
 13.64 X 14.57 
 
M odavise 800g 
1 161 Risto MÄTAS 30.04.1984 Audentese SK 80.78 
 74.08 X 73.47 78.29 79.68 80.78 
2 271 Erki LEPPIK 18.03.1988 KJS Sakala 77.70 
 X X 75.95 67.48 75.84 77.70 
3 151 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 74.47 
 72.46 68.50 74.47 73.62 72.22 72.56 
4 253 Marko JÄNES 04.05.1983 Tartu SS Kalev 74.39 
 73.06 74.39 71.21 72.03 72.14 67.69 
5 272 Ahti PEDER 29.08.1976 KJS Sakala 70.48 
 70.01 X X 67.83 68.23 70.48 
6 275 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 69.78 
 62.56 66.49 69.78 X 65.71 68.05 
7 160 Timo MOORAST 26.03.1986 Audentese SK 68.03 
 68.03 66.97 X X 67.94 66.27 
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8 297 Jaan RAKASELG 09.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 61.70 
 58.88 61.70 58.14 57.81 56.45 60.09 
9 261 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 58.35 
 56.20 X 58.35 
 175 Sven NUUTMANN 04.04.1994 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 
N 100m 
Finaal 
1 109 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,62 -0.1 
2 58 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 12,02 -0.1 
3 88 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,09 -0.1 
4 70 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,36 -0.1 
5 89 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,47 -0.1 
6 11 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12,58 -0.1 
 41 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
 3 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 109 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,47 +2.5 Q 3. j. 
2 58 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,90 +1.0 Q 1. j. 
3 88 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,01 +1.3 Q 2. j. 
4 70 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,31 +2.5 q 3. j. 
5 89 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,41 +2.5 q 3. j. 
6 3 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 12,47 +1.3 q 2. j. 
7 11 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 12,51 +1.0 q 1. j. 
8 41 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,51 +1.0 q 1. j. 
9 28 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 12,60 +2.5 3. j. 
9 91 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,60 +1.0 1. j. 
11 90 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,66 +1.3 2. j. 
12 75 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12,77 +1.3 2. j. 
13 33 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 12,86 +1.0 1. j. 
14 59 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 13,00 +2.5 3. j. 
15 18 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,15 +1.0 1. j. 
16 42 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13,17 +1.3 2. j. 
17 8 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 13,38 +2.5 3. j. 
18 32 Monika JANSON 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 13,41 +1.0 1. j. 
19 7 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 13,53 +1.3 2. j. 
 
N 400m 
1 113 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 56,16 2. j. 
2 103 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 56,51 2. j. 
3 99 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 57,38 2. j. 
4 47 Gerli ISRAEL 07.02.1995 KJK TIPP 1.00,21 1. j. 
5 110 Karina KABRITS 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.00,96 2. j. 
6 18 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.00,98 2. j. 
7 56 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,06 1. j. 
7 42 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.01,06 2. j. 
9 74 Triinu TAMBERG 28.08.1993 SK Sinimäe 1.01,14 2. j. 
10 60 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.03,45 1. j. 
11 9 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.04,19 1. j. 
 
N 1500m 
1 50 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 4.20,15 
2 126 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 4.40,15 
3 104 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.40,33 
4 20 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.41,65 
5 105 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.44,24 
6 82 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.47,00 
7 24 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK 4.49,70 
 57 Silva SUVI 24.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 83 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 46 Julia BULINA 22.11.1988 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.55,89 
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N 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 98 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,57 +1.6 
2 80 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,54 +1.6 
3 61 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 14,83 +1.6 
4 41 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,98 +1.6 
5 114 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 15,18 +1.6 
 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DNF 
 130 Jekaterina GALITSKAYA 24.02.1987 RUS 13,05 +1.6 
 
N 3000m takistusjooks 
1 38 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 11.25,17 
2 21 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.39,82 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 121 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 4.00 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 
 O - - - XXO - XXX 
2 40 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 4.00 
 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00 4.05 4.10 
 XO - - - XXO - XXX 
3 64 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.50 
 3.50 3.60 3.70 
 O - XXX 
4 66 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.50 
 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
 XO O XXO XXX 
5 117 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.20 
 3.00 3.20 3.40 
 O O XXX 
 96 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK NH 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
 - - - - - XXX 
 
N kolmikhüpe 
1 62 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 12.83 
 X X 12.73 X 12.83 X 
 +1.2 +0.2 +2.1 +1.2 +0.8 +0.8 
2 120 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.47 
 12.17 12.25 12.33 12.22 12.47 12.41 
 +0.1 +0.9 +0.8 +1.4 +0.3 +0.1 
3 119 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.36 
 12.32 12.36 X X X X 
 +0.8 -0.6 +0.5 +0.9 -0.9 +0.8 
4 61 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 11.60 
 X X X X X 11.60 
 +1.3 +0.8 +1.5 +1.4 +0.6 +0.0 
5 6 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.59 
 X X X 11.57 X 11.59 
 +1.9 +0.3 +1.4 +0.9 +1.1 +1.0 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 26 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.08 
 14.82 X X 14.63 15.08 X 
2 71 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 13.83 
 13.16 13.12 13.46 13.53 13.83 X 
3 44 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.70 
 12.78 13.39 13.68 13.45 13.70 13.00 
4 122 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 13.57 
 13.57 X 13.56 X 13.52 X 
5 68 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.77 
 12.77 X X X 12.46 11.68 
6 85 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.48 
 10.38 11.14 11.48 X X X 
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7 25 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 11.46 
 10.89 11.46 X 11.23 10.88 X 
8 49 Terje VANDMANN 22.08.1993 Audentese SK 10.53 
 9.96 10.49 10.21 10.53 10.22 X 
9 22 Margit RANDVER 20.06.1974 SK Leksi 44 10.20 
 9.84 9.60 10.20 
 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike NM 
 X X X 
 128 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18.12.1988 CAN 13.28 
 12.58 X 13.28 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 1 Liina LAASMA 13.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 57.12 
 57.12 56.36 X 52.28 X 54.25 
2 45 Raine KUNINGAS 20.10.1988 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 48.19 
 48.19 45.09 46.30 X X 45.51 
3 98 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 46.56 
 43.52 46.56 45.62 X X 45.18 
4 71 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 45.31 
 45.31 43.30 43.95 X 43.40 42.71 
5 92 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.06 
 42.09 X 41.69 45.06 44.16 43.06 
6 127 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Individuaalvõistleja 44.55 
 42.25 44.55 X 42.40 42.31 40.19 
7 69 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 43.98 
 39.73 43.88 X X 43.98 X 
8 25 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 Haapsalu KJK 42.22 
 41.61 42.22 38.94 X 39.83 X 
9 17 Helena MÕISTLIK 13.11.1994 Audentese SK 40.97 
 39.21 40.97 38.01 
10 84 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.45 
 X 37.99 39.45 
11 78 Geithi TAMM 28.01.1994 KJS Sakala 38.38 
 35.47 X 38.38 
12 53 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 38.03 
 38.03 36.56 34.68 
13 125 Endla VAHER 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 35.08 
 33.14 X 35.08 
14 136 Suviliis SAKK 15.09.1985 SK Leksi 44 32.55 
 32.55 31.88 X 
 
N 100m tõkkejooksu lisajooks 
1 130 Yekaterina GALITSKAYA 24.02.1987 RUS 12,98 +1.8 
2 128 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18.12.1988 CAN 13,13 +1.8 
3 80 Anna MAKAROVA 09.03.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,80 +1.8 
4 41 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,96 +1.8 
 
 



7 

28.07. 
 
M 200m 
Finaal 
1 262 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 20,89 -2.2 
2 284 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,75 -2.2 
3 193 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,11 -2.2 
4 233 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,23 -2.2 
5 265 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,34 -2.2 
6 168 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,44 -2.2 
7 206 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,60 -2.2 
 259 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 262 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 21,00 -0.3 Q 3. j. 
2 284 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,80 +1.0 Q 1. j. 
3 259 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,05 -0.7 Q 2. j. 
4 193 Henri MANNINEN 14.07.1992 KJK Vike 22,07 +1.0 q 1. j. 
5 168 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,17 +1.0 q 1. j. 
6 233 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,20 -0.7 q 2. j. 
7 265 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,33 -0.3 q 3. j. 
8 206 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,56 -0.7 q 2. j. 
9 246 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 22,74 -0.3 3. j. 
10 208 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,75 -0.7 2. j. 
11 190 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,82 -0.3 3. j. 
12 320 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 23,17 -0.7 2. j. 
13 319 Roland JAAMU 26.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 23,23 +1.0 1. j. 
14 247 Kristjan SÕRG 16.10.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,25 +1.0 1. j. 
15 191 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 23,30 -0.3 3. j. 
16 280 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,54 -0.7 2. j. 
 321 Jüri JÄRV 16.06.1974 Nõmme KJK DQ 163.3 3. j. 
 
M 800m 
1 290 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.52,75 2. j. 
2 303 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.55,28 2. j. 
3 245 Vladimir VAHER 27.12.1992 Stamina SK 1.55,69 2. j. 
4 301 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.56,58 2. j. 
5 326 Rain RIDALAAN 15.05.1978 Individuaalvõistleja 1.57,44 2. j. 
6 214 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.57,66 2. j. 
7 249 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.58,67 2. j. 
8 229 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 1.58,79 2. j. 
9 260 Henri OJAPERV 31.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.59,12 1. j. 
10 266 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 1.59,12 2. j. 
11 225 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 1.59,61 1. j. 
12 312 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 1.59,78 1. j. 
13 263 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.00,61 1. j. 
14 239 Johan Markus OLL 25.05.1997 Stamina SK 2.05,06 1. j. 
15 310 Madis LOIT 04.06.1984 Kuusalu SK 2.06,47 1. j. 
16 204 Argo REBBAN 01.01.1995 KJK Visa 2.07,52 1. j. 
17 203 Marko PÄRN 19.10.1994 KJK Visa 2.10,04 1. j. 
18 236 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 2.13,70 1. j. 
 215 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe DNS 1. j. 
 330 Dmitrijs JURKEVICS 07.01.1987 LAT 1.47,56 2. j. 
 
M 5000m 
1 244 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Stamina SK 14.26,67 
2 237 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Stamina SK 14.28,26 
3 289 Nikolai VEDEHIN 09.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.29,23 
4 224 Viljar VALLIMÄE 21.03.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 14.33,86 
5 189 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 SK Mitš 15.10,98 
6 291 Alexey MARKOV 14.04.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.34,70 
7 200 Andrus LEIN 12.04.1974 KJK Vike 15.38,28 
8 258 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.44,52 
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9 238 Kristo REINSALU 22.12.1977 Stamina SK 15.59,35 
10 215 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 16.36,65 
11 240 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 16.51,56 
12 304 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 17.11,21 
 241 Jaanus KALLASTE 17.06.1986 Stamina SK DNS 
 242 Priit LEHISMETS 29.06.1979 Stamina SK DNS 
 
M 400m tõkkejooks 
1 303 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 53,11 1. j. 
2 194 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 53,12 1. j. 
3 282 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,36 1. j. 
4 211 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 58,20 1. j. 
5 323 Roger TEPPO 30.01.1991 Nõmme KJK 58,25 1. j. 
6 235 Tõnis LOMPER 13.02.1990 SK Schnelli 59,93 1. j. 
7 195 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 1.00,05 1. j. 
8 179 Heiko KRAUBNER 28.02.1970 SK Leksi 44 1.03,24 1. j. 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 274 Veiko KRIISK 16.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.00 
 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.10 5.05 5.00 
 O - - XXX X X O 
2 152 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 5.00 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.10 5.05 5.00 
 O - O O - O - XXX - X X X 
3 205 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 4.90 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 O - O O - XXX 
3 316 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 4.90 
 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 O O O - XXX 
5 192 Veiko AUNAPUU 04.05.1992 KJK Vike 4.90 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 
 O - O XXO - XXX 
6 334 Aigar KUKK 22.08.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 4.70 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 O XO XO XXX 
7 177 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.70 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 O O XXO XXX 
8 251 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.60 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 XO O X-- 
9 267 Tarmo RIITMURU 31.01.1986 KJS Sakala 4.40 
 4.40 4.60 
 O XXX 
10 255 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.40 
 4.40 4.60 
 XO XXX 
11 166 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 Audentese SK 4.40 
 4.40 4.60 
 XXO XXX 
 201 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike NH 
 4.00 
 XXX 
 234 Allan PILT 15.06.1987 SK Schnelli NH 
 4.00 
 XXX 
 324 Uku Erik TROPP 04.09.1994 Nõmme KJK NH 
 4.00 
 XX 
 328 Ashton EATON 21.01.1988 USA 5.10 
 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 
 XO - - - - XXO - - - - XXX 
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M kaugushüpe 
1 171 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.51 
 7.28 7.51 7.27 7.33 X X 
 +0.0 +0.2 +0.2 +0.3 +1.0 +0.1 
2 173 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 7.44 
 7.44 7.37 X 7.21 7.40 7.40 
 +0.6 +0.2 +0.3 +0.3 +0.3 +0.0 
3 221 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 KJK TIPP 7.10 
 6.66 X 7.03 - 6.87 7.10 
 -1.0 +0.3 +0.2  +1.4 -0.3 
4 287 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.09 
 6.94 7.09 7.08 6.95 7.03 7.03 
 -0.2 +1.0 +1.3 -0.2 +0.7 -0.3 
5 182 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 7.00 
 6.86 7.00 X X X 6.96 
 -1.0 +0.9 -0.1 +0.8 +0.2 +0.4 
6 307 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.98 
 X 6.98 X 6.94 X X 
 -0.9 +0.7 +0.0 +0.7 +0.8 +0.5 
7 309 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 6.96 
 6.90 X X 6.69 6.96 X 
 +0.2 +0.0 +0.0 -0.3 +0.5 -0.1 
8 317 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 6.79 
 6.79 6.49 6.60 6.62 X - 
 +0.3 -0.2 +0.2 +0.8 +0.5 
9 191 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 6.72 
 X 6.72 6.67 
 -0.4 +0.3 -0.1 
10 176 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 6.70 
 6.70 6.64 X 
 -0.8 +0.9 +0.8 
11 178 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.60 
 X X 6.60 
 -0.3 -0.2 -0.1 
12 219 Stanislav TUMANOV 29.01.1996 SK Tsefei 6.23 
 6.23 6.03 X 
 +0.6 -0.3 -0.6 
 329 Pascal BEHRENBRUCH 19.01.1985 GER 6.60 
 X 6.60 X 
 +0.0 -0.2 +0.4 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 308 Gerd KANTER 06.05.1979 Tallinna SS Kalev 65.99 
 X 64.96 X 65.99 65.31 65.71 
2 163 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 59.57 
 55.36 59.57 54.05 X 53.92 X 
3 162 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 58.06 
 54.06 55.08 58.06 X 57.93 57.53 
4 252 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 57.46 
 56.50 55.63 57.46 56.74 54.73 X 
5 273 Allan SADUL 28.07.1988 KJK Hiiker 51.86 
 48.59 50.05 51.86 X X 47.77 
6 220 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 46.58 
 45.82 45.83 44.27 46.58 X X 
7 174 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 44.88 
 44.88 X 44.19 X X X 
8 181 Päärn BRAUER 21.11.1982 SK Leksi 44 43.59 
 40.23 43.59 42.56 43.02 X 40.45 
9 314 Erik LUTS 08.01.1986 Rapla JK 43.33 
 X 43.21 43.33 
10 186 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 42.35 
 42.35 X 42.30 
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11 222 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 41.79 
 X 41.79 X 
12 213 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 41.15 
 41.15 X X 
 268 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala NM 
 X X X 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 269 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 64.20 
 X 60.36 64.07 62.44 58.68 64.20 
2 172 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 60.60 
 57.95 58.15 59.26 60.60 X X 
3 156 Mart OLMAN 27.01.1989 Audentese SK 59.84 
 59.84 X 58.57 59.54 58.77 X 
4 256 Marek VÄHI 13.10.1977 KJK Lõunalõvi 58.69 
 58.69 X 56.97 X X X 
5 213 Neemo KULL 17.05.1985 KJK Järvala 53.57 
 51.67 50.43 X 53.57 51.32 X 
6 157 Aivar RÄNI 04.03.1963 Audentese SK 51.77 
 51.77 50.76 X X 
7 159 Indrek TERAS 09.09.1985 Audentese SK 51.73 
 51.73 X X 50.66 X 49.09 
8 270 Indrek NEEME 26.03.1982 KJS Sakala 50.54 
 49.38 50.54 49.43 X 50.36 X 
9 279 Gunnar PÄRNALT 18.08.1980 Tartu Ü. ASK 48.43 
 48.43 X 46.16 
10 155 Erik JOLLER 15.02.1995 Audentese SK 46.22 
 45.98 46.22 X 
11 197 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 44.85 
 44.85 X X 
12 158 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 44.24 
 X 43.87 44.24 
13 335 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 43.97 
 X 43.97 X 
14 336 Henry SINIVEE 05.10.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 42.43 
 X 40.92 42.43 
 
M 20000m käimine 
1 209 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 B. Junk Käimisklubi 1.38.35,99 
2 216 Ainar VESKUS 28.07.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.47.03,81 
3 185 Virgo ADUSOO 29.07.1985 EMÜ SK 1.47.21,74 
4 217 Artjom DJATŠUK 20.11.1989 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.49.08,42 
 210 Margus LUIK 11.01.1980 B. Junk Käimisklubi DQ 
 
N 200m 
Finaal 
1 109 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,58 -0.8 
2 3 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 25,10 -0.8 
3 88 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,19 -0.8 
4 103 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,42 -0.8 
5 89 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,59 -0.8 
6 113 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,62 -0.8 
7 41 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,63 -0.8 
 70 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 109 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,62 -1.5 Q 3. j. 
2 88 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,03 +1.1 Q 2. j. 
3 3 Ebe REIER 12.02.1988 MTÜ Tallinnmeeting 25,07 +3.2 Q 1. j. 
4 89 Külli KALLAS 15.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,17 +3.2 q 1. j. 
5 103 Dane MUST 08.10.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 25,20 +3.2 q 1. j. 
6 113 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,38 -1.5 q 3. j. 
7 70 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,61 +1.1 q 2. j. 
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8 41 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 25,66 +1.1 q 2. j. 
9 29 Sarah ELLERMAA 10.04.1995 SK Fortis 25,70 -1.5 3. j. 
10 91 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,39 +1.1 2. j. 
11 114 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 26,82 +1.1 2. j. 
12 18 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,96 -1.5 3. j. 
13 59 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,29 +3.2 1. j. 
14 32 Monika JANSON 01.10.1986 SK Fortis 27,38 +1.1 2. j. 
15 7 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 27,61 +3.2 1. j. 
 60 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev DNF +3.2 1. j. 
 128 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18.12.1988 CAN 23,77 -1.5 3. j. 
 
N 800m 
1 50 Liina TŠERNOV 28.12.1987 SK Sportkeskus ee 2.11,72 
2 38 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.13,99 
3 20 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.15,25 
4 104 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.15,26 
5 126 Birgit PIHELGAS 12.05.1995 Individuaalvõistleja 2.16,64 
6 105 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.17,28 
7 116 Katrin KÜTT 03.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 2.21,86 
8 115 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.24,46 
9 56 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.26,54 
 
N 5000m 
1 94 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.19,05 
2 95 Lily LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.23,48 
3 93 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.37,75 
4 37 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 20.05,26 
 46 Julia BULINA 22.11.1988 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 18.54,82 
 
N 400m tõkkejooks 
1 97 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,56 
2 90 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.02,77 
3 99 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,19 
4 19 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.08,25 
5 100 Andra MIHKELSON 22.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.08,97 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 101 Anna ILJUŠTŠENKO 12.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.88 
 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.91 
 O O XXO XXX 
2 10 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.85 
 1.76 1.79 1.82 1.85 1.88 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
3 52 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.76 
 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O O XXX 
4 71 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.76 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 1.79 
 O O O XO XO XXX 
5 112 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.73 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
6 31 Mari JÄRVIS 31.05.1988 SK Fortis 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O O XXX 
7 72 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XO XXX 
8 30 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XO XO XXX 
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9 81 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O XXO XXX 
10 131 Annika TESKA 01.06.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.55 
 1.55 1.60 
 O XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 98 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.20 
 6.20 X 6.15 4.28 3.22 6.09 
 +0.8 +0.5 +0.1 -0.1 -0.9 +0.5 
2 62 Liane PINTSAAR 17.03.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 5.99 
 4.50 5.84 X X 5.99 X 
 -0.1 +0.3 +1.0 -0.2 +0.0 -0.4 
3 28 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 5.86 
 5.73 X X X X 5.86 
 +0.0 +0.9 +0.6 -0.7 -1.3 +1.2 
4 39 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.79 
 5.74 5.64 4.20 5.53 X 5.79 
 +0.7 -1.6 -0.6 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4 
5 75 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.76 
 X 5.76 X X X 5.74 
 -0.2 +0.8 +0.4 +0.2 -0.3 +0.2 
6 11 Kristella JURKATAMM 09.04.1996 Audentese SK 5.73 
 5.73 5.58 5.67 X 5.53 X 
 +1.2 +0.5 +0.2 +0.8 -1.8 +0.2 
7 40 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 5.67 
 5.67 5.61 5.54 5.47 5.53 X 
 -0.4 +0.3 +0.2 -0.2 +0.2 +2.0 
8 120 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 5.66 
 5.49 5.55 5.66 5.43 5.40 5.36 
 +0.3 +0.7 +1.3 -0.6 +0.5 -0.7 
9 61 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 5.65 
 5.13 5.57 5.65 
 -0.8 +1.1 -0.6 
10 102 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.58 
 X 5.58 5.44 
 +0.6 +0.4 -0.3 
11 118 Kristiina PÄRN 22.07.1991 Nõmme KJK 5.52 
 X 5.52 X 
 -0.4 -1.4 -0.2 
12 107 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.50 
 5.45 X 5.50 
 +0.2 -0.5 +0.3 
13 33 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 4.76 
 X 4.09 4.76 
 -0.3 +0.2 -0.2 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 122 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 49.74 
 45.82 46.45 48.06 47.08 49.74 X 
2 87 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 47.17 
 43.74 47.17 X X X X 
3 108 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 46.74 
 46.29 46.29 X 44.76 46.41 46.74 
4 16 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 43.75 
 40.90 40.78 42.59 42.15 42.98 43.75 
5 68 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 43.08 
 43.08 X 42.87 41.12 X 42.19 
6 44 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 42.80 
 X 39.61 38.27 38.88 42.80 42.59 
7 92 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.53 
 41.53 39.33 39.46 39.33 X 40.18 
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8 132 Lea VAHTER 07.07.1961 KJK TIPP 39.08 
 36.78 X 39.08 36.28 37.36 35.93 
9 5 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 35.01 
 35.01 X X 
10 34 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 33.74 
 33.74 X X 
11 22 Margit RANDVER 20.06.1974 SK Leksi 44 32.40 
 32.40 X X 
12 15 Lilian SEPP 19.12.1967 Audentese SK 30.72 
 X X 30.72 
 
N vasaraheide 4kg 
1 77 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 60.07 
 56.66 56.69 X X 60.07 58.39 
2 12 Maris RÕNGELEP 17.03.1984 Audentese SK 55.56 
 X 54.23 X 55.56 X X 
3 65 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 51.10 
 X 46.63 50.16 X 49.96 51.10 
4 44 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 48.67 
 44.80 X 43.13 48.67 44.64 47.27 
5 14 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 Audentese SK 48.00 
 X 47.19 X X 44.77 48.00 
6 23 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 46.99 
 45.47 45.84 X 46.99 X 46.22 
7 34 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 46.09 
 X 43.34 46.09 X 45.51 44.74 
8 51 Janne OJALA 18.01.1981 SK Altius 43.48 
 43.48 42.73 X 40.16 X X 
9 13 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 41.82 
 41.82 X X 
10 86 Elena RATTUR 02.08.1984 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.62 
 X 40.88 41.62 
11 85 Katrin PABBO 19.12.1986 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.30 
 X 39.30 36.36 
12 124 Kaidi ALLSALU 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 36.90 
 35.98 36.90 X 
13 15 Lilian SEPP 19.12.1967 Audentese SK 35.53 
 35.53 X X 
14 129 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 34.32 
 X X 34.32 
 
N 10000m käimine 
1 133 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.02.43,16 
2 134 Anastassija PONOMARENKO 06.01.1999 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.02.48,69 
3 27 Anna KUKANKOVA 19.03.1990 KJK Atleetika 1.03.11,24 
4 67 Anneli ARU 28.05.1975 Läänemaa KJK 1.03.56,69 


